TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tessera Technologies Hungary Holding Limited Liability Company		105/05/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HUNGARY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TESSERA, INC.	
Street Address:	3025 ORCHARD PARKWAY	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2187995	SHELLCASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(908)654-7866 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: trademarkadmin@ldlkm.com

BRUCE H. SALES Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 600 South Avenue West

Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TESCHEL 10.1-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE H. SALES
Signature:	/BRUCE H. SALES/
Date:	05/19/2009

TRADEMARK 900134353 **REEL: 003989 FRAME: 0586**

Total Attachments: 1

source=dlb TESHEL 10.0-001 Shellcase Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003989 FRAME: 0587

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For the Property (as defined below), Tessera Technologies Hungary Holding Limited

Liability Company ("Tessera Hungary"), having an address at Wesselenyi U. #16, Budapest,

Hungary 1077, and Tessera, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at

3025 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, California 95134, have entered into this Agreement in connection

with the assignment of the referenced Property.

As used herein, the Property is:

Mark: SHELLCASE, and all registrations thereof including U.S. Registration

No. 2,187,995 and all the good will associated with all of the foregoing.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and exchange of which is hereby

acknowledged, Tessera Hungary hereby irrevocably and immediately transfers, conveys and assigns

to Tessera, Inc. all right, title and interest in the Property, including but not limited to the right to

assert any and all claims occurring before after the date of this instrument, the right to collect

damages accruing prior to the date of this instrument, and the right to use and exploit the Property in

any manner Tessera, Inc. sees fit, without any accounting whatsoever to Tessera Hungary. For the

absence of doubt, Tessera Hungary acknowledges that it retains no rights whatsoever to the Property.

This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of California, United

States of America. The parties agree that any dispute regarding this document shall be resolved

pursuant to the laws of the State of California, United States of America, without regard to any

conflict of law provisions, and the parties expressly consent to subject matter jurisdiction, personal

jurisdiction and proper venue in the courts of California.

TESSERA TECHNOLOGIES HUNGARY

HOLDING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

By:

Name:

Title: Date:

TESSERA, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

999841 LDOC

RECORDED: 05/19/2009